## INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS DRAFT: FEES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Students attending Western for the first time are assessed a \$35.00 fee for the Western ONE Card, which is not included in the fees below.

International students are charged \$756.00 for the international health plan (UHIP) once for the period September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024. For information on UHIP (how to enroll, what is covered, etc) please visit www.uhip.ca.

## All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your statement of account.

		Total Fee Single Payment	Tuition	Student Organization Fees	UWO's Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass	UHIP	Health Plan <b></b>	Dental Plan <b></b>	Faculty Donation Fee	Program Specific Fees
DUE DATES: Refer to	Statement of Account for due date										
*** Denotes Entry Int	to Combined Program										
	Year of Program										
HBA/BESc (after 2 year	ars of Engineering)										
Engineering	Year 1, 2		See Year 1 and 2	2 Engineering Tuition	in the years taken						
HBA 1	Year 1			Tuition in the year ta							
HBA/Engineering	***	89,191.74	86,637.00		529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	150.00	
HBA/Engineering	Year 2	89,191.74	86,637.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	150.00	
HBA/BESc (after 3 year	ars of Engineering)										
Engineering	Year 1, 2, 3		See Year 1, 2,an	nd 3 Engineering Tuiti	on in the years taken						
HBA 1	Year 1			Tuition in the year ta							
HBA/Engineering	***	117,541.74	114,987.00		529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	150.00	
HBA/JD (after HBA 1)	1										
HBA 1	Year 1		Con Vone 1 UDA	Tuition in the us +-	kon						1
	Year 1 Year 1			Tuition in the year ta Tuition in the year tal							12Twenty Fee
Law 1	***	77.250.74	74,815.00		ken 529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.05		40.00
HBA/JD	Year 2	77,259.74						210.01	202.65		
HBA/JD	Year 2	77,259.74	74,815.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65		40.00
HBA/JD (after Law 1)											
Law 1	Year 1		See Year 1 Law	Tuition in the year tal	ken						
HBA 1	Year 1		See Year 1 HBA	Tuition in the year ta	ken						12Twenty Fee
HBA/JD	***	77,259.74	74,815.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65		40.00
HBA/JD	Year 2	77,259.74	74,815.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65		40.00
UDA /DA DC- /- fr	2 H - 1 1										
	2 Undergraduate Years)			BCC 1 111 1 11							
BA or BSc	Year 1 Year 2			or BSC tuition in the ye							
BA or BSc	Year 2 Year 1			or BSC tuition in the ye							
HBA 1	***			Tuition in the year ta		200.25	755.00				
HBA/BA or BSc HBA/BA or BSc	Year 2	72,987.74 72,987.74	70,583.00 70,583.00		529.49 529.49	288.25 288.25	756.00 756.00	210.01 210.01	202.65 202.65		
1151 ( 5) ( 6) ( 5) (		72,307171	,					210.01	202.03	11010 0	
	3 Undergraduate Years)		. v .n.	BCC							
BA or BSc	Year 1			or BSC tuition in the ye							
BA or BSc	Year 2			or BSC tuition in the ye							
BA or BSc	Year 3			or BSC tuition in the ye							
HBA 1	Year 1 ***			Tuition in the year ta		200.25	755.00				
HBA/BA or BSc		101,337.74	98,933.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	Note a	
JD/BA or BSc (after 2	Undergraduate Years)										
BA or BSc	Year 1		See Year 1 BA o	or BSC tuition in the ye	ear taken						1
BA or BSc	Year 2		See Year 2 BA o	or BSC tuition in the ye	ear taken						1
Law 1	Year 1		See Year 1 Law	Tuition in the year tal	ken						12Twenty Fee
JD/BA or BSc	***	61,576.74	59,132.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	Note a	40.00
JD/BA or BSc	Year 2	61,576.74	59,132.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	Note a	40.00
JD/BA or BSc	Year 3	61,576.74	59,132.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	Note a	40.00
ID/RA or Pse/offer-3	Undergraduate Years)										
BA or BSc (after 3	Year 1		See Year 1 RA o	or BSC tuition in the ye	ar taken						1
BA or BSc	Year 2			or BSC tuition in the ye							1
BA or BSc	Year 3			or BSC tuition in the ye							1
Law 1	Year 1			Tuition in the year tal							12Twenty Fee
JD/BA or BSc	***	65,020.74	62,576.00		529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	Note a	40.00
JD/BA or BSc	Year 2	65,020.74	62,576.00		529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65		40.00
שנים ויט אים קיים נ	1	05,020.74	02,370.00	+10.34	JZJ.49	200.23	7.50.00	210.01	202.03	ivote a	40.00

## INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS DRAFT: FEES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Students attending Western for the first time are assessed a \$35.00 fee for the Western ONE Card, which is not included in the fees below.

International students are charged \$756.00 for the international health plan (UHIP) once for the period September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024. For information on UHIP (how to enroll, what is covered, etc) please visit www.uhip.ca.

## All fees are approved by the Board of Governors and must be paid as indicated on your statement of account.

		Total Fee Single Payment	Tuition	Student Organization Fees	UWO's Student Ancillary Fees	Transit Pass	UHIP	Health Plan <b></b>	Dental Plan <b></b>	Faculty Donation Fee	Program Specific Fees
DUE DATES: Refer to Statement of Account for due date											
JD/BESc (after 2 Undergraduate Years)											
BESc	Year 1		See Year 1 Engineering Tuition in the year taken								
BESc	Year 2		See Year 2 Engineering Tuition in the year taken								
Law 1	Year 1		See Year 1 Law Tuition in the year taken							12Twenty Fee	
JD/BESc	***	72,429.74	69,835.00		529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	150.00	40.00
JD/BESc	Year 2	72,429.74	69,835.00		529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	150.00	40.00
JD/BESc	Year 3	72,429.74	69,835.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	150.00	40.00
JD/BESc (after 3 Undergraduate Years)											
BESc	Year 1		See Year 1 Engi	See Year 1 Engineering Tuition in the year taken							
BESc	Year 2		See Year 2 Engi	See Year 2 Engineering Tuition in the year taken							
BESc	Year 3		See Year 3 Engineering Tuition in the year taken								
Law 1	Year 1		See Year 1 Law	Tuition in the year ta	ken						12Twenty Fee
JD/BESc	***	78,203.74	75,609.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	150.00	40.00
JD/BESc	Year 2	78,203.74	75,609.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65	150.00	40.00
JD/MA-MSc Program (before year 1 Law)											12Twenty Fee
JD/MA-MSc	***	55,493.74	53,049.00	418.34	529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65		40.00
JD/MA-MSc Program (after year 1 Law)											
Law 1	Year 1		See Year 1 Law Tuition in the year taken						12Twenty Fee		
JD/MA-MSc	***	58,785.74	56,341.00		529.49	288.25	756.00	210.01	202.65		40.00
JD/MBA											
JD/MBA	Year 1	114,290.55	111,400.00	768.48	588.41	325.00	756.00	210.01	202.65		40.00
JD/MBA	Year 2	80,561.55	77,671.00	768.48	588.41	325.00	756.00	210.01	202.65		40.00
JD/MBA	Year 3	80,561.55	77,671.00	768.48	588.41	325.00	756.00	210.01	202.65		40.00

Note a: Applicable faculty donation fee to be added to first instalment - Arts \$50, Music \$100, Science \$75, Kinesiology \$100, Social Science \$50, Nursing \$100, Health Science \$100, FIMS \$50.

<br/>b> Students wishing to opt out of the USC Health and Dental plan must visit the USC website.

While every effort has been made to ensure the above schedule is complete and accurate, Western University reserves the right to make adjustments as required.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Denotes Entry Into Combined Program